

## REPUBLIC OF KENYA COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF WAJIR THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF WAJIR



P.O.BOX 495-70200 email; info@wajirassembly.go.ke

## **NOTICE TO CANDIDATES & THE PUBLIC** IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERATION OF NOMINEES TO THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Pursuant to the Article 179(2)(b) of the Constitution of Kenya 2010 and stipulated in sections 6(2) and 7(4) and (5) of the Public Appointments (County Assemblies Approval) Act, 2017, the following candidates are notified that approval hearings shall be held at the County Assembly of Wajir Chamber as follows;

NAME	POSITION	DATE	TIME	VENUE
Khalif Abdi Ali	Environment, Energy and Climate Change	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	9:00AM	Chamber
Farah Abdi Saman	Agriculture, Livestock and Veterinary Services	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	9:30 AM	Chamber
Saadia Ahmed Abdi	Lands, Spatial Planning and Urban Development	10 <sup>™</sup> OCT 2022	10:00AM	Chamber
Farhiya Abdille Maalim	Public Service, Special Programmes And County Administration	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	10:30 AM	Chamber
Issa Garore Irobe	ICT, Trade, Investment and Industry	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	11:00 AM	Chamber
Ahmed Mohamed Wardere	Education, Social Welfare and Family Affairs	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	11:30AM	Chamber
Habiba Ali Maalim	Health Services	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	12:00 PM	Chamber
Mohamud Abdirahman Abdi	Water Services	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	12:30 PM	Chamber
Mohamed Hassan Hussein	Roads, Transport, Public Works and Housing	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	1:00 PM	Chamber
Salah Adan Abdi	Finance and Economic Planning	10 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 2022	1:30 PM	Chamber

The Candidates are required to get the vetting questionnaires from the Office of the Clerk of the County Assembly or download from <a href="http://www.wajirassembly.go.ke">www.wajirassembly.go.ke</a>

The candidates should return the questionnaires together with copies of the documents listed below on or before **Saturday** 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2022:

- 1. Academic and professional certificates
- 2. Compliance certificate from KRA
- 3. Certificate of good conduct from Directorate of Criminal Investigations
- 4. Compliance Certificate from Higher Education Loans Board
- 5. Clearance from Credit Reference Bureau
- 6. Clearance from Ethics and Anti-Corruption Commission

The candidates are advised to carry original copies of the above mentioned documents on the day of the approval hearing, Members of the Public are encouraged to attend the Committee sittings during the approval hearing and/or submit any information or comments on the suitability or otherwise of the candidates.

Members of the Public and interested groups are hereby notified to present their views and memoranda. The public views/ memoranda may be forwarded to;

The Clerk, County Assembly of Wajir, P.O.Box 495-70200, OR hand delivery to the office of the Clerk, County Assembly of Wajir buildings at Wajir, or email to info@wajirassembly.go.ke to be received on or before **Saturday**, **8**<sup>TH</sup> **October**, **2022**.